505685448 09/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5732258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION	09/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY
Street Address:	765-1, OAZA FUNAISHIKAWA, TOKAI-MURA, NAKA-GUN
City:	IBARAKI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	319-1184

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16578755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-721-8200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, LLP.
Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-1389A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY FORE
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Fore/
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-3#page1.tif source=Assignment-3#page2.tif

PATENT 505685448 REEL: 050460 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION
	6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku
	Tokyo 100-8071 Japa
the owner of the	entire right, title and interest in and to:
U.S. P OF FI	ratent Application No, filed, entitled PRODUCTION PROCESS NE-GRAINED AUSTENITIC STAINLESS STEEL
hereby sell(s) an	id assign(s) to
ASSIGNEE:	JAPAN ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY 765-1, Oaza Funaishikawa, Tokai-mura, Naka-gun Ibaraki 319-1184 Japan
inventions four	t, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 USC 100, in the nd in U.S. Patent Application No
The As or will be made	SSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been e or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
pertinent facts i be known and i and that ASSIC all papers, instr application, sai	SSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all and documents relating to said invention and said application and legal equivalents as may accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto, in its legal representatives any and ruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said invention, any Letters Patent resulting from said application, and said equivalents thereof necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof;
Connecticut Av any further ide:	dersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1025 venue, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20036, the power to insert on this assignment intification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the batent Office for recordal of this document.
Application No	rmore, the undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of U.S. Patent

PATENT REEL: 050460 FRAME: 0717

IN witness whereof, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this September 9, 2019 [Este of signing]
(Signature of person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
Manabu FTO (type or print the name of person who signs above)
Executive Counsellor, General Manager, Head of Intellectual Property Div. (Official Title of person who signs above)
Witness How W Jakeachi

RECORDED: 09/23/2019

PATENT REEL: 050460 FRAME: 0718